

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-66.51 %		9.37 %		1.26 %
			1,940,593.00	650,000.00	1,290,593.00	2,122,397.00	181,804.00	1,965,000.00	24,407.00
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 14810.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.8500	30.77 %	1.0000	53.85 %	3.3000	407.69 %
			9,626.50	12,588.50	2,962.00	14,810.00	5,183.50	48,873.00	39,246.50
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			173.81 %		161.90 %		74.76 %
			21,000.00	57,500.00	36,500.00	55,000.00	34,000.00	36,700.00	15,700.00
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 21.0000	EACH	250.0000	685.0000	174.00 %	320.0000	28.00 %	615.0000	146.00 %
			5,250.00	14,385.00	9,135.00	6,720.00	1,470.00	12,915.00	7,665.00
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1453.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	100.0000	185.71 %	38.0000	8.57 %	105.0000	200.00 %
			50,855.00	145,300.00	94,445.00	55,214.00	4,359.00	152,565.00	101,710.00
DRAINAGE									
6	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	120.0000	530.0000	341.67 %	450.0000	275.00 %	275.0000	129.17 %
			720.00	3,180.00	2,460.00	2,700.00	1,980.00	1,650.00	930.00
7	REHABILITATE INLET 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,575.0000	52.50 %	10,000.0000	233.33 %	5,100.0000	70.00 %
			6,000.00	9,150.00	3,150.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	10,200.00	4,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1510.0000	TON	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	34.0000	-15.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			60,400.00	90,600.00	30,200.00	51,340.00	-9,060.00	75,500.00	15,100.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	94.9000	TON	750.0000	1,050.0000	40.00 %	1,100.0000	46.67 %	1,100.0000	46.67 %	
			71,175.00	99,645.00	28,470.00	104,390.00	33,215.00	104,390.00	33,215.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL									
	17374.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	310.0000	24.00 %	235.0000	-6.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,343,500.00	5,385,940.00	1,042,440.00	4,082,890.00	-260,610.00	3,909,150.00	-434,350.00	
11	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			97,300.00	97,300.00		97,300.00		97,300.00		
12	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK									
	7864.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.5000	50.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			39,320.00	58,980.00	19,660.00	78,640.00	39,320.00	55,048.00	15,728.00	
13	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	622900.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.8000	2.86 %	2.0000	14.29 %	2.3500	34.29 %	
			1,090,075.00	1,121,220.00	31,145.00	1,245,800.00	155,725.00	1,463,815.00	373,740.00	
14	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	383813.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	17.1500	14.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %	21.0000	40.00 %	
			5,757,195.00	6,582,392.95	825,197.95	7,676,260.00	1,919,065.00	8,060,073.00	2,302,878.00	
15	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.  
 4124 E BROADWAY 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 825 5TH AVE  
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	CRACK SEALING - FA									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	147460.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	4.7500	18.75 %	
			589,840.00	516,110.00	-73,730.00	294,920.00	-294,920.00	700,435.00	110,595.00	
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	25800.0000	TON	85.0000	103.0000	21.18 %	104.0000	22.35 %	105.0000	23.53 %	
			2,193,000.00	2,657,400.00	464,400.00	2,683,200.00	490,200.00	2,709,000.00	516,000.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			65,800.00	65,800.00		65,800.00		65,800.00		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			43,863.00	43,863.00		43,863.00		43,863.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			327,931.00	327,931.00		327,931.00		327,931.00		
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	144430.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.2500	0.00 %	1.5000	20.00 %	2.0000	60.00 %	
			180,537.50	180,537.50	0.00	216,645.00	36,107.50	288,860.00	108,322.50	
23	COLD ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
24	INLET PROTECTION									
	30.0000	EACH	100.0000	335.0000	235.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	
			3,000.00	10,050.00	7,050.00	2,850.00	-150.00	3,150.00	150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
26	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	37,500.0000	650.00 %	35,000.0000	600.00 %	40,000.0000	700.00 %	
			15,000.00	112,500.00	97,500.00	105,000.00	90,000.00	120,000.00	105,000.00	
27	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	1150.0000 HR		8.0000	76.7500	859.38 %	70.0000	775.00 %	70.0000	775.00 %	
			9,200.00	88,262.50	79,062.50	80,500.00	71,300.00	80,500.00	71,300.00	
28	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	709.0000 EACH		45.0000	38.5000	-14.44 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			31,905.00	27,296.50	-4,608.50	28,360.00	-3,545.00	42,540.00	10,635.00	
30	LINEAR DELINEATOR SYSTEM									
	3817.0000 EACH		35.0000	39.0000	11.43 %	40.0000	14.29 %	36.0000	2.86 %	
			133,595.00	148,863.00	15,268.00	152,680.00	19,085.00	137,412.00	3,817.00	
31	PAINT LINE									
	10260.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.4500	-10.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	2.2000	340.00 %	
			5,130.00	4,617.00	-513.00	5,130.00	0.00	22,572.00	17,442.00	
32	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE, 6 INCH									
	369220.0000 L.F.		2.7500	2.6500	-3.64 %	2.5000	-9.09 %	2.8000	1.82 %	
			1,015,355.00	978,433.00	-36,922.00	923,050.00	-92,305.00	1,033,816.00	18,461.00	
33	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	11280.0000 L.F.		3.5000	4.0500	15.71 %	4.0000	14.29 %	10.0000	185.71 %	
			39,480.00	45,684.00	6,204.00	45,120.00	5,640.00	112,800.00	73,320.00	
34	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	332.0000 EACH		15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	55.0000	266.67 %	
			4,980.00	9,960.00	4,980.00	9,960.00	4,980.00	18,260.00	13,280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
35	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 27.4000	MI.	1,250.0000 34,250.00	1,450.0000 39,730.00	16.00 % 5,480.00	1,100.0000 30,140.00	-12.00 % -4,110.00	1,650.0000 45,210.00	32.00 % 10,960.00	
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 46.6000	HUND	1,250.0000 58,250.00	1,600.0000 74,560.00	28.00 % 16,310.00	1,600.0000 74,560.00	28.00 % 16,310.00	2,700.0000 125,820.00	116.00 % 67,570.00	
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 388130.0000	L.F.	0.5000 194,065.00	0.2500 97,032.50	-50.00 % -97,032.50	0.1000 38,813.00	-80.00 % -155,252.00	0.2000 77,626.00	-60.00 % -116,439.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 380490.0000	L.F.	0.5000 190,245.00	0.1700 64,683.30	-66.00 % -125,561.70	0.2000 76,098.00	-60.00 % -114,147.00	0.2000 76,098.00	-60.00 % -114,147.00	
39	ITS - RWIS PAVEMENT SENSOR L.S.				89.61 %		108.57 %		150.28 %	
			26,370.00	50,000.00	23,630.00	55,000.00	28,630.00	66,000.00	39,630.00	
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 13440.0000	HR	2.5000 33,600.00	2.7000 36,288.00	8.00 % 2,688.00	1.0000 13,440.00	-60.00 % -20,160.00	2.7500 36,960.00	10.00 % 3,360.00	
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 11040.0000	HR	6.0000 66,240.00	5.4000 59,616.00	-10.00 % -6,624.00	6.0000 66,240.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.5000 60,720.00	-8.33 % -5,520.00	
42	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				289.18 %		15.25 %		9.93 %	
			56,400.00	219,500.00	163,100.00	65,000.00	8,600.00	62,000.00	5,600.00	
43	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 6240.0000	HR	60.0000 374,400.00	76.7500 478,920.00	27.92 % 104,520.00	75.0000 468,000.00	25.00 % 93,600.00	70.0000 436,800.00	16.67 % 62,400.00	
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				-3.85 %		-26.47 %		18.78 %	
			265,200.00	255,000.00	-10,200.00	195,000.00	-70,200.00	315,000.00	49,800.00	
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 505.0000	S.F.	25.0000 12,625.00	32.5000 16,412.50	30.00 % 3,787.50	35.0000 17,675.00	40.00 % 5,050.00	31.0000 15,655.00	24.00 % 3,030.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
46	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 1440.0000	HR	10.0000 14,400.00	8.0000 11,520.00	-20.00 % -2,880.00	10.0000 14,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.2500 11,880.00	-17.50 % -2,520.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
47	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
48	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	19,000.00	78,500.00	313.16 % 59,500.00	45,000.00	136.84 % 26,000.00	45,000.00	136.84 % 26,000.00	
50	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	1.0000 800.00	2.6500 2,120.00	165.00 % 1,320.00	1.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	32.0000 25,600.00	3,100.00 % 24,800.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
54	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,820.00	1,820.00	0.00 %	1,820.00	0.00 %	1,820.00	0.00 %	
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE KIRKLAND WA 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	-1.67 %	2,950.00	-16.67 %	1,000.00	-66.67 %	-2,000.00
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 1390.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 4,865.00	2.86 % 139.00	3.6000 5,004.00	-71.43 % -3,475.00	1.0000 4,170.00	-14.29 % -695.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$19,742,159.00	7.76%	\$21,274,148.25	11.43%	\$23,342,480.00	18.24%	
BASE TOTAL			\$19,742,159.00	7.76%	\$21,274,148.25	11.43%	\$23,342,480.00	18.24%	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100 SACRAMENTO CA 958341121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.		1,940,593.00	19.55 %	2,320,000.00	4.71 %	2,032,000.00	70.05 %
						379,407.00		91,407.00	
								3,300,000.00	1,359,407.00
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 14810.0000	L.F.	0.6500	9,626.50	15.38 %	0.7500	53.85 %	1.0000	53.85 %
						11,107.50		14,810.00	5,183.50
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.		21,000.00	150.24 %	52,550.00	138.10 %	50,000.00	376.19 %
						31,550.00		29,000.00	79,000.00
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 21.0000	EACH	250.0000	5,250.00	20.00 %	300.0000	180.00 %	700.0000	200.00 %
						6,300.00		14,700.00	15,750.00
						1,050.00		9,450.00	10,500.00
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1453.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	50,855.00	542.86 %	225.0000	114.29 %	75.0000	100.00 %
						326,925.00		58,120.00	50,855.00
DRAINAGE									
6	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	120.0000	720.00	108.33 %	250.0000	41.67 %	170.0000	337.50 %
						1,500.00		300.00	2,430.00
						780.00		1,020.00	3,150.00
7	REHABILITATE INLET 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	6,000.00	233.33 %	10,000.0000	233.33 %	7,000.0000	133.33 %
						20,000.00		14,000.00	8,000.00
						14,000.00		14,000.00	8,000.00



PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100 SACRAMENTO CA 958341121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1510.0000	TON	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	47.0000	17.50 %	85.0000	112.50 %	
			60,400.00	113,250.00	52,850.00	70,970.00	10,570.00	128,350.00	67,950.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	94.9000	TON	750.0000	1,000.0000	33.33 %	1,100.0000	46.67 %	1,100.0000	46.67 %	
			71,175.00	94,900.00	23,725.00	104,390.00	33,215.00	104,390.00	33,215.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL									
	17374.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	319.0000	27.60 %	312.0000	24.80 %	270.0000	8.00 %	
			4,343,500.00	5,542,306.00	1,198,806.00	5,420,688.00	1,077,188.00	4,690,980.00	347,480.00	
11	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			97,300.00	97,300.00		97,300.00		97,300.00		
12	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK									
	7864.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.1000	82.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	9.5000	90.00 %	
			39,320.00	71,562.40	32,242.40	55,048.00	15,728.00	74,708.00	35,388.00	
13	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	622900.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.7000	-2.86 %	2.4000	37.14 %	1.9500	11.43 %	
			1,090,075.00	1,058,930.00	-31,145.00	1,494,960.00	404,885.00	1,214,655.00	124,580.00	
14	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	383813.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	19.0000	26.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			5,757,195.00	7,292,447.00	1,535,252.00	7,292,447.00	1,535,252.00	7,676,260.00	1,919,065.00	
15	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S
SACRAMENTO CA 958341121	SEATTLE WA 981084600	FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	CRACK SEALING - FA								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00		
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	147460.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	1.7700	-55.75 %	4.0000	4.5000	0.00 %	12.50 %
			589,840.00	261,004.20	-328,835.80	589,840.00	663,570.00	0.00	73,730.00
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	25800.0000	TON	85.0000	95.7500	12.65 %	105.0000	98.0000	23.53 %	15.29 %
			2,193,000.00	2,470,350.00	277,350.00	2,709,000.00	2,528,400.00	516,000.00	335,400.00
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			65,800.00	65,800.00		65,800.00	65,800.00		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			43,863.00	43,863.00		43,863.00	43,863.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			327,931.00	327,931.00		327,931.00	327,931.00		
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	144430.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.4000	12.00 %	1.8000	2.0000	44.00 %	60.00 %
			180,537.50	202,202.00	21,664.50	259,974.00	288,860.00	79,436.50	108,322.50
23	COLD ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
24	INLET PROTECTION								
	30.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	225.0000	400.0000	125.00 %	300.00 %
			3,000.00	3,750.00	750.00	6,750.00	12,000.00	3,750.00	9,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100 9125 10TH AVE S 33455 6TH AVE S  
 SACRAMENTO CA 958341121 SEATTLE WA 981084600 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00
TRAFFIC										
26	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	25,000.0000	400.00 %	47,000.0000	840.00 %	60,000.0000	1,100.00 %	15,000.00
			15,000.00	75,000.00	60,000.00	141,000.00	126,000.00	180,000.00	165,000.00	
27	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	1150.0000 HR		8.0000	65.0000	712.50 %	80.0000	900.00 %	45.0000	462.50 %	9,200.00
			9,200.00	74,750.00	65,550.00	92,000.00	82,800.00	51,750.00	42,550.00	
28	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	709.0000 EACH		45.0000	34.5000	-23.33 %	60.0000	33.33 %	39.0000	-13.33 %	31,905.00
			31,905.00	24,460.50	-7,444.50	42,540.00	10,635.00	27,651.00	-4,254.00	
30	LINEAR DELINEATOR SYSTEM									
	3817.0000 EACH		35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	38.0000	8.57 %	40.0000	14.29 %	133,595.00
			133,595.00	137,412.00	3,817.00	145,046.00	11,451.00	152,680.00	19,085.00	
31	PAINT LINE									
	10260.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3500	-30.00 %	0.3500	-30.00 %	5,130.00
			5,130.00	3,078.00	-2,052.00	3,591.00	-1,539.00	3,591.00	-1,539.00	
32	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE, 6 INCH									
	369220.0000 L.F.		2.7500	2.4500	-10.91 %	2.8000	1.82 %	3.0000	9.09 %	1,015,355.00
			1,015,355.00	904,589.00	-110,766.00	1,033,816.00	18,461.00	1,107,660.00	92,305.00	
33	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	11280.0000 L.F.		3.5000	3.7500	7.14 %	4.0000	14.29 %	4.5000	28.57 %	39,480.00
			39,480.00	42,300.00	2,820.00	45,120.00	5,640.00	50,760.00	11,280.00	
34	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	332.0000 EACH		15.0000	27.0000	80.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	35.0000	133.33 %	4,980.00
			4,980.00	8,964.00	3,984.00	9,960.00	4,980.00	11,620.00	6,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S
SACRAMENTO CA 958341121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834	SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
35	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 27.4000	MI.	1,250.0000 34,250.00	1,000.0000 27,400.00	-20.00 % -6,850.00	1,700.0000 46,580.00	36.00 % 12,330.00	1,200.0000 32,880.00	-4.00 % -1,370.00
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 46.6000	HUND	1,250.0000 58,250.00	1,475.0000 68,735.00	18.00 % 10,485.00	1,600.0000 74,560.00	28.00 % 16,310.00	1,500.0000 69,900.00	20.00 % 11,650.00
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 388130.0000	L.F.	0.5000 194,065.00	0.1000 38,813.00	-80.00 % -155,252.00	0.7000 271,691.00	40.00 % 77,626.00	0.1200 46,575.60	-76.00 % -147,489.40
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 380490.0000	L.F.	0.5000 190,245.00	0.1500 57,073.50	-70.00 % -133,171.50	0.7000 266,343.00	40.00 % 76,098.00	0.1900 72,293.10	-62.00 % -117,951.90
39	ITS - RWIS PAVEMENT SENSOR L.S.				81.46 %		89.61 %		279.22 %
			26,370.00	47,852.00	21,482.00	50,000.00	23,630.00	100,000.00	73,630.00
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 13440.0000	HR	2.5000 33,600.00	0.0100 134.40	-99.60 % -33,465.60	2.6000 34,944.00	4.00 % 1,344.00	5.0000 67,200.00	100.00 % 33,600.00
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 11040.0000	HR	6.0000 66,240.00	0.0100 110.40	-99.83 % -66,129.60	5.5000 60,720.00	-8.33 % -5,520.00	12.0000 132,480.00	100.00 % 66,240.00
42	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				786.52 %		282.98 %		1,229.79 %
			56,400.00	500,000.00	443,600.00	216,000.00	159,600.00	750,000.00	693,600.00
43	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 6240.0000	HR	60.0000 374,400.00	70.0000 436,800.00	16.67 % 62,400.00	85.0000 530,400.00	41.67 % 156,000.00	85.0000 530,400.00	41.67 % 156,000.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				-5.73 %		-13.27 %		69.68 %
			265,200.00	250,000.00	-15,200.00	230,000.00	-35,200.00	450,000.00	184,800.00
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 505.0000	S.F.	25.0000 12,625.00	26.0000 13,130.00	4.00 % 505.00	34.0000 17,170.00	36.00 % 4,545.00	50.0000 25,250.00	100.00 % 12,625.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S
SACRAMENTO CA 958341121	SEATTLE WA 981084600	FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
46	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 1440.0000	HR	10.0000 14,400.00	-99.90 % -14,385.60	0.0100 14.40	8.5000 12,240.00	-15.00 % -2,160.00	25.0000 36,000.00	150.00 % 21,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
47	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
48	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	19,000.00	31.58 %	25,000.00	55,000.00	189.47 %	100,000.00	426.32 %	
50	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	1.0000 800.00	7,400.00 % 59,200.00	75.0000 60,000.00	1.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
54	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,820.00	0.00 %	1,820.00	1,820.00	0.00 %	1,820.00	0.00 %	
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100 SACRAMENTO CA 958341121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 33455 6TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			66.67 %			-83.33 %	66.67 %
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 1390.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	10.0000	185.71 %	2.5000	4.0000	-28.57 %	14.29 %
			4,865.00	13,900.00	9,035.00	3,475.00	5,560.00	-1,390.00	695.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$19,742,159.00</u>	<u>\$23,435,317.30</u>	18.71%	<u>\$24,400,785.00</u>	<u>\$25,713,360.70</u>	23.60%	30.25%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$19,742,159.00</u>	<u>\$23,435,317.30</u>	18.71%	<u>\$24,400,785.00</u>	<u>\$25,713,360.70</u>	23.60%	<u>30.25%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			41.71 %		-100.00 %		
			1,940,593.00	2,750,000.00	809,407.00	0.00			
2	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	14810.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.8000	23.08 %		-100.00 %		
			9,626.50	11,848.00	2,221.50	0.00			
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			328.57 %		-100.00 %		
			21,000.00	90,000.00	69,000.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE								
	21.0000	EACH	250.0000	700.0000	180.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,250.00	14,700.00	9,450.00	0.00			
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1453.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	70.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			50,855.00	101,710.00	50,855.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
6	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.								
	6.0000	L.F.	120.0000	650.0000	441.67 %		-100.00 %		
			720.00	3,900.00	3,180.00	0.00			
7	REHABILITATE INLET								
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	10,000.0000	233.33 %		-100.00 %		
			6,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
SURFACING									
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1510.0000	TON	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50 %		-100.00 %		
			60,400.00	49,830.00	-10,570.00	0.00			
LIQUID ASPHALT									
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	94.9000	TON	750.0000	400.0000	-46.67 %		-100.00 %		
			71,175.00	37,960.00	-33,215.00	0.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
10	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL								
	17374.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	425.0000	70.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,343,500.00	7,383,950.00	3,040,450.00	0.00			
11	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			97,300.00	97,300.00		0.00			
12	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK								
	7864.0000	L.F.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %		-100.00 %		
			39,320.00	86,504.00	47,184.00	0.00			
13	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT								
	622900.0000	L.F.	1.7500	1.0000	-42.86 %		-100.00 %		
			1,090,075.00	622,900.00	-467,175.00	0.00			
14	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING								
	383813.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	22.4000	49.33 %		-100.00 %		
			5,757,195.00	8,597,411.20	2,840,216.20	0.00			
15	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			100,000.00	100,000.00		0.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	CRACK SEALING - FA								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00			
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	147460.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	9.5000	137.50 %		-100.00 %		
			589,840.00	1,400,870.00	811,030.00	0.00			
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	25800.0000	TON	85.0000	110.0000	29.41 %		-100.00 %		
			2,193,000.00	2,838,000.00	645,000.00	0.00			
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			65,800.00	65,800.00		0.00			
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			43,863.00	43,863.00		0.00			
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			327,931.00	327,931.00		0.00			
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	144430.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.8000	44.00 %		-100.00 %		
			180,537.50	259,974.00	79,436.50	0.00			
23	COLD ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
24	INLET PROTECTION								
	30.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,000.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00			
TRAFFIC									
26	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	60,000.0000	1,100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			15,000.00	180,000.00	165,000.00	0.00			
27	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	1150.0000	HR	8.0000	88.0000	1,000.00 %		-100.00 %		
			9,200.00	101,200.00	92,000.00	0.00			
28	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	709.0000	EACH	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %		-100.00 %		
			31,905.00	35,450.00	3,545.00	0.00			
30	LINEAR DELINEATOR SYSTEM								
	3817.0000	EACH	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %		-100.00 %		
			133,595.00	152,680.00	19,085.00	0.00			
31	PAINT LINE								
	10260.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,130.00	4,104.00	-1,026.00	0.00			
32	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE, 6 INCH								
	369220.0000	L.F.	2.7500	2.6000	-5.45 %		-100.00 %		
			1,015,355.00	959,972.00	-55,383.00	0.00			
33	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	11280.0000	L.F.	3.5000	4.0000	14.29 %		-100.00 %		
			39,480.00	45,120.00	5,640.00	0.00			
34	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING								
	332.0000	EACH	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,980.00	9,960.00	4,980.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
35	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	27.4000	MI.	1,250.0000	1,100.0000	-12.00 %				-100.00 %
			34,250.00	30,140.00	-4,110.00	0.00			
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	46.6000	HUND	1,250.0000	1,700.0000	36.00 %				-100.00 %
			58,250.00	79,220.00	20,970.00	0.00			
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	388130.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1500	-70.00 %				-100.00 %
			194,065.00	58,219.50	-135,845.50	0.00			
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION								
	380490.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			190,245.00	114,147.00	-76,098.00	0.00			
39	ITS - RWIS PAVEMENT SENSOR								
		L.S.			108.57 %				-100.00 %
			26,370.00	55,000.00	28,630.00	0.00			
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	13440.0000	HR	2.5000	0.2000	-92.00 %				-100.00 %
			33,600.00	2,688.00	-30,912.00	0.00			
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	11040.0000	HR	6.0000	0.2000	-96.67 %				-100.00 %
			66,240.00	2,208.00	-64,032.00	0.00			
42	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			520.57 %				-100.00 %
			56,400.00	350,000.00	293,600.00	0.00			
43	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	6240.0000	HR	60.0000	88.0000	46.67 %				-100.00 %
			374,400.00	549,120.00	174,720.00	0.00			
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			3.70 %				-100.00 %
			265,200.00	275,000.00	9,800.00	0.00			
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	505.0000	S.F.	25.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %				-100.00 %
			12,625.00	8,585.00	-4,040.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
46	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 1440.0000	HR	10.0000 14,400.00	1.0000 1,440.00	-90.00 % -12,960.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
OTHER ITEMS									
47	PROJECT PARTNERING CALC		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
48	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		19,000.00	50,000.00	163.16 % 31,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
50	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	1.0000 800.00	1.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
53	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
54	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,820.00	1,820.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/12/2018

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:03

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009319 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5332  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 468TH AVE SE TO W SUMMIT RD  
 WB - REHAB CONCRETE  
 18Y010  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0901(496)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2018

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00		0.00		
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.			-57.14 %				-100.00 %
	1390.0000		3.5000	1.5000	-2,780.00		0.00		
			4,865.00	2,085.00					
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$19,742,159.00</u>	<u>\$28,113,912.70</u>	42.41%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$19,742,159.00</u>	<u>\$28,113,912.70</u>	42.41%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>